Malaysian Institute of Planners, B-01-02, Jalan SS 7/13B, Plaza Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: (603) 03-78770636 / 78770637 Fax: (603) 7877-9636 Email: pmjournal@gmail.com

Reference: PMJ/ AL/ 2023/ 01 Date: 27th April 2023

Jiuhardi Jiuhardi, Rosyadi Rosyadi, Tri Cicik Wijayanti & Fitriadi Fitriadi

Acceptance Date 27 April 2023 Publication Date: 30th April 2023

Volume 21 Issue 1, 2023

Dear Authors,

Acceptance Of Article WHAT IS THE PERSPECTIVE OF MILLENNIAL TOURISTS ON THE REVITALIZATION OF TOURISM DEVELOPMENT IN NEW IKN? For Publication To Planning Malaysia Volume 21, Issue 1, 2023

Upon reviewing the article, the Editorial Board decided to accept the paper and some editing will be done by the editorial Board. Congratulations for acceptance of your article publishing in Planning Malaysia by Malaysia Institute of Planner. This email will provide as our formal acceptance of your paper. We confirm that this paper has been accepted for publication.

For the purpose of publication, a publication fee of RM800 is charge and all payments should be made online to the account number. Maybank Account-Pertubuhan Perancang Malaysia: 562357514910. Kindly make the payment within a week of this email.

Each payment/ fund transfer performed shall state the Ref No-author names as the payment detail/ref as per provided. Please email the **proof of payment (i.e bank-in slip/copy of payment receipt) to pmjournal@gmail.com.**

Upon the payment made you may directly request an official receipt from the Planning Malaysia. You may use the authors as reference for the payment.

We are looking forward for more participation.

Thank you kindly.

Editor-in-Chief Planning Malaysia Journal Malaysian Institute of Planners Malaysian Institute of Planners, B-01-02, Jalan SS 7/13B, Plaza Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: (603) 03-78770636 / 78770637 Fax: (603) 7877-9636 Email: pmjournal@gmail.com

Reference: PMJ/ AL/ 2023/ 01 Date: 27th April 2023

MANUSCRIPT PREPARATION:

ENGLISH LANGUAGE:

The Conference Organizers/ Authors should ensure the high quality of ENGLISH LANGUAGE for all accepted Manuscripts. It is the full responsibility of the Conference Organizers to get all manuscripts properly checked/ copyedited for English language. The publisher will NOT assume such responsibility.

1. All papers must undergo English proofreading by a **Certified Proof reader**. Authors must submit the certificate of proofreading to the Editorial Board. Language assessing application such as Grammarly, can only be used as supporting document.

PUBLICATION FEE:

Conference Organizers agree to pay RM800 (Ringgi Malaysia 800) non-refundable publishing charges to Planning Malaysia Journal (via MIP account) by bank transfer, must be made prior to publication.

*The Conference Organizer shall provide complete **information of Invoice Addressee** for the issuance of the Official Invoice.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The Conference Organizer submitting the manuscript to Planning Malaysia Journal warrant and represent that any material prepared by the Author(s) for the Journal shall be 100% new, original and unpublished in any form shall not infringe upon or violate any copyright, trademark or other right or privacy of others and manuscripts do not contain any plagiarized, fraudulent and improperly attributed materials.

The conference organizer submitting manuscripts to Planning Malaysia Journal represent and warrant that they have full power and authority to enter into this agreement. The Conference Organizer agree to indemnify and hold the Publisher, it's owners, officers, editors and any of its representatives from any and all claims, demands for any special, indirect, incidental (including without limitation to all liabilities lost opportunities cost, charges), all penalties, statutory, exemplary or punitive damages.

In order to ensure quality publication, we would like to reiterate that authors must observe the requirements listed above to ensure their papers will be selected for publication in the Journal.

Thank you. Regards,

Prof. Dato' Dr. Mansor Ibrahim

Editor-in-Chief Planning Malaysia Journal Malaysian Institute of Planners